RESOLUTION NO. 372

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF UNIVERSITY PLACE, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING FEES AND CHARGES FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES AND LICENSES

WHEREAS, by Ordinance, the City has authorized fees and charges for services provided by the City; and

WHEREAS, Ordinances 254, 298 and 301 established fees for Animal Control services and licenses, and

WHEREAS, the City has adopted a new Title 8, Animal Control, which calls for all fees and charges to be set by resolution, and

WHEREAS, the City desires to recover the full cost of services where fees are appropriate; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF UNIVERSITY PLACE, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Animal Control Fees</u>. Animal Control fees pursuant to Title 8, Animal Control, as adopted on November 12, 2002, are hereby set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part of this Resolution.

Section 2. <u>Effective Date.</u> This resolution shall take effect immediately, with fees effective on January 1, 2003.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL NOVEMBER 12, 2002.

Jean/Brooks, Mayor

ATTEST:

City of University Place Animal Control Schedule of Fees & Charges

Impound Redemption		
Per Dog		
1 st time within 1 year	\$25	
2 nd time within 1 year	\$50	
3 rd & subsequent times within 1 year	\$75	
Per Small Livestock Animal	\$35	
Per Large Livestock Animal	\$75	
Per other Animal	\$15	
Boarding Charge		
Per Dog per day	\$6	
Per Livestock per day	\$6	
Per other animal per day	\$4	
Animal License Fees:		
Adult Dogs:		
Altered	\$20	
Unaltered	\$55	
Adult Cats:		
Altered	\$12	
Unaltered	\$55	•
Temporary Licenses (90 days)	\$ 0	(free)
Reduced rates for senior citizens, 65 years of age or older,		
and individuals with a permanent disability:		
1. Dogs:		
Altered	\$10	
Unaltered	\$30	
2. Cats:		
Altered	\$5	
Unaltered	\$30	
Late Payment of License Fee Penalty		
More than 30, but less than 60 days	\$10	
Up to 60 days	\$20	
Kennel or Cattery Licenses		
Commercial Kennel or Cattery	\$75	for first 50 animal and \$1 for each additional animal

Boarding Kennel or Cattery	\$75	
Foster Shelter/Kennel/Cattery	\$75	
Hobby Kennel/Cattery	\$75	
Grooming Parlor	\$75	
Pet Shop	\$175	
Private Kennel/Cattery	\$75	
Grooming Parlor attached to a Kennel	\$50	additional
Transfer of Kennel or Cattery License	\$75	
Administrative Review Fee	\$25	
	\$75	
Hearing Examiner Appeal	φιυ	
Dangerous or Potentially Dangerous Dog Permit	\$250	
Annual Renewal of Dangerous or Potentially Dangerous Do	\$50	

.